Section 3553(a), the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a 
total term of:    Forty-eight (48) months as to Count 1, and one hundred twenty (120) months as to Count 2.  The terms as to these 
counts shall be served consecutively, for a total term of one hundred sixty-eight (168) months.  This sentence shall run 
concurrently with any sentences imposed in Case Nos. F-1731049 and F-1731050, pending in the 265th Judicial District Court 
of Dallas County, Texas. Pursuant to United States Sentencing Commission Guidelines Manual, in particular, Section 5G1.3(c),